Name of the Corporate Debtor: CEMA Electric Lighting Products India Private Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: Feb 14, 2025

ANNEXURE 8

LIST OF CREDITORS AS ON : 11th April 2025

List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Amountin INR

Details of claim received Details of Claims admitted ::_M”“‘: = Amount of
Amount % votin Amount of Amount of| claim .
SI.No Name of the Creditor A ] Amount of claim . |covered by pmounk, gL share :..m contingent il clalmiot | under | Tomarksif
Date of receipt  |Amount claimed admitted Nature of Claim - covered by related | Cif ot | e Aty o tted | erincitio any
intorest  |BU2Tantee party? applicable 3m<:ww set .
Overdrive Electronics Private Provisionall
1 Limited 210523 2,63,86,662 2,63,86,662 oc NIL i e 138 b ik maaimw
2[Nawab Infrastructure Pvt Ltd 25.02.25 9,04,34,665 9,04,34,665|0C NIL NIL No 6.70
3[imran H Menon 25.02.25 4,30,11,506|  4,30,11,506|0C NIL NIL No 3.18
4|Universal Packaging 5.3.25 11,25,759 11,25,759|0C NIL NIL No 0.08
5|Micronic Engineers 4.3.25 5,34,677 5,34,677|0C NIL NIL No 0.04
6|Jai Bhavani Travels 7.3.25 11,97,631 11,97,631|0C NIL NIL No 0.09
Grand Total 16,26,90,900 | 16,26,90,900 12.05

77 ' /J.V\ND-I/
TR RAVICHANDRAN
TS . RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL

CEMA Electric Lighting Products India Private Limited
I1BBI/IPA-002/1P-N00241/2017-2018/10692

AFA Valid till 31.12.2025

iBB!IPA-00ZS
174816532

Approved in 2nd CoC Meeting dated 19th April 2025

lal&




